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Alabama 
Wallace State Community College 
801 Main Street N.W. 
Hanceville, AL 35077 

100706  Jim Thompson 
jim.thompson@wallacestate.edu  (256) 352‐8272 

Alabama 
WESCO & Welding Supply, Inc. 
940 N. Martin L. King Dr. 
Prichard, AL 36610 

961012 
Ronald C. Pierce 

ronaldp@wescoweld.com 
http://www.wescoweld.com/ 

(251) 457‐8681 

California 
American River College 
4700 College Oak Dr. 
Sacramento, CA 95841 

010505  Frank Ramos 
ramosf@arc.losrios.edu  (916) 484‐8612 

California 

College of the Canyons 
26455 N. Rockwell Canyon Rd. 
Santa Clarita, CA 91355 
“No walk‐ins can be accepted at this ATF. Please call for an appointment.” 

060601 
Tim Baber 

tim.baber@canyons.edu 
http://www.coc.cc.ca.us/ 

(661) 259‐7800  
Ext 3062 

California 
Fontana High School 
9453 Citrus Ave. 
Fontana, CA 92335 

120504 
Greg Michaelis 
morerj@fusd.net 
www.fusd.net 

(909) 357‐5500 
Ext 6589 

California 

Integrity Welding 
1989 Aviation Drive # 5 
Corona, CA 92878 
“No walk‐ins can be accepted at this ATF. Please call for an appointment.” 

120808 
Che Chancy 

chancy@integritywelds.com 
integritywelds.com 

(800) 897‐WELD 
                   (9353) 

California 

Pacific Gas & Electric 
3301 Crow Canyon Rd 
San Ramon, CA 94583 
Note: "only employees of PG&E can be tested at this site" 

120809  Jim Pacheco 
jrpf@pge.com  (925) 866‐7315 

California 

Professional Welding Technologies  
5312 Covina Pl. 
Etiwanda, CA 91739 
“No walk‐ins can be accepted at this ATF. Please call for an appointment.” 

121011 
Jonathan Yount 

jwyount@proweldtech.com 
www.proweldtech.com 

(909) 279‐9360 
(909) 279‐5249 
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California 

Southern California Edison 
7301 Fenwick Ln. 
Westminster, CA 92683 
“No walk‐ins can be accepted at this ATF.” 

080401  Mark A. Boykin 
manuel.marquez@sce.com  (714) 895‐0655 

Florida 
N.D.T. and Inspections, Inc. 
5635 Dewey St. 
Hollywood, FL 33023 

990203  David Ortigoza 
ndtinspectionsinc@gmail.com 

(954) 450‐8536 
(954) 442‐4157 

Florida 
Pinellas Technical Education Ctr. 
6100 154th Avenue North 
Clearwater, FL 33760 

990102 
John Stiles/ 

Shawn Galyen 
stilesj@pcsb.org 

(727) 538‐7167 
Ext 2098 

Florida 
Santa Fe College 
3000 N.W. 83rd St. 
Gainesville, FL 32606 

960507 
J. T. Mahony 

joseph.mahoney@sfcollege.edu 
http://www.sfcc.edu/ 

(352) 395‐5253 

Georgia 
Norfolk Southern Training Center 
101 Thoroughbred Dr. 
Mcdonough, GA 30253 

040301  Daniel L. Mackay 
randy.jones@nscorp.com  (770) 914‐3502 

Illinois 
Illinois Valley Comm. College 
815 North Orlando Smith Ave 
Oglesby, IL 61348 

080602 
Paul Leadingham 

paul_leadingham@ivcc.edu  
http://www.ivcc.edu/ 

(815) 224‐0319 

Illinois 
Rock Valley College 
4151 Samuelson Rd. 
Rockford, IL 61109 

950606 
Mike Merriman 

m.merriman@rockvalleycollege.edu 
http://www.rockvalleycollege.edu/ 

(815) 921‐3010 

Illinois 
Saint Louis Carpenters J.T.F., Southern Illinois Division 
2209 South Illinois St. Bldg # 3 
Belleville, IL 62220 

081002  Alex Gromada 
agromada@cjtf.org 

(618) 277‐2051 
Ext 5094 
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Illinois 
Valley Fabrication, Inc. 
309 Raccuglia Dr. 
La Salle, IL 61301 

030703  Wayne Abarca 
wayne@machmaintenance.com 

(815) 223‐4058 
Ext 160 

Indiana 
Four County Area Vocational Cooperative 
892 Dowling St. 
Kendallville, IN 46755 

101210 
Pat Perkins 

pperkins@fcavc.org 
www.fcavc.org 

(260) 349‐2050 
Ext 268 

Indiana 
Bumgarner Welding & Inspection, Inc. 
89th N. 350 E. 
Washington, IN 47501 

100401  Michael Bumgarner 
mike@bwi‐inc.com  (812) 254‐3300 

Indiana 
Calumet Testing Services 
1945 N. Griffith Blvd. 
Griffith, IN 46319 

900507 
Lawrence Kondrat 

lkondrat@calumettesting.com 
Caltesting@aol.com 

(219) 923‐9800 

Indiana 

Indiana/Kentucky/Ohio Regional Council of Carpenters 
(IKORCC) JATF Indianapolis Campus 
711 Greenwood Springs Dr. 
Greenwood, IN 46143 

120707 
Chill Elmore 

jcrabb@ikrccjatf.org 
ikrcc.com 

(317) 807‐1116 

Indiana 
Ivy Tech Community College, Central Indiana Region 
50 W. Fall Creek Pkwy. North Dr. 
Indianapolis, IN 46208 

061206  William Flanigan 
bflaniga@ivytech.edu  (317) 921‐4553 

Indiana 
Ivy Tech Community College ‐ Columbus 
2565 Grissom St. 
Columbus, IN 47203 

110605  Courtney Bowman 
cstephens38@ivytech.edu  (812) 374‐5240 

Indiana 
Ivy Tech Comm. College – Ft. Wayne 
3800 North Anthony Blvd. 
Ft. Wayne, IN 46805 

050706 
John Christman 

jchristm@ivytech.edu 
http://www.ivytech.edu/fortwayne/ 

(260) 480‐2081 
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Indiana 
Ivy Tech Comm. College – Lafayette 
3101 S. Creasy Ln. 
Lafayette, IN 47905 

101009 
Mike Ulmer 

mulmer2@ivytech.edu 
http://www.ivytech.edu/lafayette/ 

(765) 269‐5149 

Indiana 
Ivy Tech Community College, South Bend Region 
220 Dean Johnson Blvd. 
South Bend, IN 46601 

070201 
P. Ben Lagadon  

plagadon@ivytech.com 
http://www.ivytech.edu/southbend/ 

(574) 289‐7001 
Ext 5381 

Indiana 
Ivy Tech Comm. College – Southwest 
3501 N. 1st Ave. 
Evansville, IN 47710 

040703 
John Durbin 

jdurbin@ivytech.edu 
http://www.ivytech.edu/evansville/ 

(812) 426‐2865  
Ext 595 

Indiana 
Warsaw Area Career Center 
848 E. Smith St. 
Warsaw, IN 46580 

110604  Chris Morr 
cmorr@warsaw.k12.in.us 

(574) 269‐7211 
Ext: 3436 

Kentucky 
Elizabethtown Community College 
620 College Street Rd. 
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 

950707 
Jared Spalding 

jaredc.spalding@kctcs.edu 
http://www.kctcs.edu/ 

(270) 706‐8651 

Kentucky 
Knight School of Welding 
2017 South 39th St 
Louisville, KY 40211 

111211 
Dave Tofaute 

dtofaute@weldingky.com 
www.knightschoolofwelding.com 

(502) 778‐9767 

Louisiana 
Inspection Specialists, Inc. 
5201 Taravalla Rd. 
Marrero, LA 70072 

900302  Travis G. Moore 
tmoore@inspectionspecialists.com  (504) 347‐5600 

Louisiana 
Red Ball Oxygen Co., Inc. 
609 N. Market St. 
Shreveport, LA 71107 

110101 
Steve Dowings 

steve.dowings@redballoxygen.com 
www.redballoxygen.com 

(318) 425‐3211 
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Louisiana 
Sparx Welding and Technology 
280 ‐ A. Equity Blvd. 
Houma, LA 70360 

100307  Philip Callahan 
phc@sparxwelding.net  (985) 655‐7779 

Maine 
Nothern Penobscot Tech. 
35 West Broadway 
Lincoln, ME 04462 

110203 
David Hartley 

Hartleyd@msln.net 
hartleyd@npt.lin.k12.me.us 

(207) 794‐3004 
Ext 25 

Maine 
Welding Test Center: Eastern Maine Community College 
354 Hogan Rd. 
Bangor, ME 04401 

910201  Tom Giles 
tgiles@emcc.edu  (207) 974‐4662 

Maryland 
Earlbeck Gases & Technologies 
8204 Pulaski Hwy. 
Baltimore, MD 21237 

090501 
Gerald Cramblett 

jcramblett@earlbeck.com 
www.earlbeck.com 

(410) 687‐8400 
Ext 1126 

Massachusetts 
Plumbers Local No. 12 
1240 Massachusetts Ave. 
Boston, MA 02125 

010301  Richard Carter 
rick@local12training.org  (617) 288‐1010 

Michigan 
National Testing & Research Lab. 
11301 Schaeffer Hwy. 
Detroit, MI 48227 

910805  Scott Rainey 
scottrainey@earthlink.net  (313) 834‐7500 

Michigan 
Washtenaw Community College 
4800 E. Huron River Dr. 
Ann Arbor, MI 48106 

940402 
Coley Mclean 

camclean@wccnet.edu 
http://www.wccnet.edu/ 

(734) 973‐3443 

Missouri 
Hart Career Center 
905 North Wade St. 
Mexico, MO 65265 

030101  Scott Ulrich 
sulrich@mexico.k12.mo.us  (573) 581‐5684 
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Missouri 
Ozarks Technical Comm. College 
1001 East Chestnut Expy. 
Springfield, MO 65802 

040502 
Jane Means 

meansj@otc.edu 
http://www.otc.edu/index.php 

(417) 447‐8101 

Missouri 
Saint Louis Carpenters J.T.F., Saint Louis Division 
8300 Valcour Ave. 
St Louis, MO 63123 

081001  Mark Fuchs 
mfuchs@cjtf.org 

(314) 457‐8300 
Ext 343 

Missouri 
Saint Louis Carpenters J.T.F., Southeast Missouri Division 
813 Enterprise St. 
Cape Girardeau, MO 63703 

081003  Bruce Bird 
bbird@Cjtf.Org 

(573) 335‐1936 
Ext 5284 

Nebraska 
Central Community College 
P.O. Box 4903, 3134 W. Hwy. 34 
Grand Island, NE 68802 

080702 
Scott Ruehling 

sruehling@cccneb.edu 
http://www.cccneb.edu/ 

(308) 398‐7525 

Nebraska 
Southeast Community College 
8800 O St., Lincoln Campus 
Lincoln, NE 68520 

940505 
Mark Hawkins 

mhawkins@southeast.edu 
http://www.southeast.edu/ 

(402) 437‐2694 

Nevada 
Western Nevada College 
2201 W. College Pkwy. 
Carson City, NV 89703 

100705  Laura‐Lee Redwine 
redwine@wnc.edu  (775) 445‐3348 

New Jersey 
Atlas Evaluation & Inspection Service (AEIS) 
943 E. Hazelwood Ave. 
Rahway, NJ 07065 

100503 
Nagesh Goel 
ngoel@aeis.us 

www.aeisndt.com 

(732) 388‐7711 
(914) 482‐8685 

New York 
Ironworkers Local 580 
37‐31 30th St. 
Long Island City, NY 11101 

100206  Eli Negron 
enegron787@aol.com 

(212) 736‐1224 
Ext 237 

(718) 937‐5775 
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New York 
Lucius Pitkin, Inc. 
304 Hudson St. 4th Fl. 
New York, NY 10013 

900608 
Joseph P. Crosson 
jcrosson@lpiny.com 
http://www.lpiny.com 

(212) 233‐2737 

New York 

New York City Dist. Council of Carpenters 
395 Hudson St. 
New York, NY 10014 
Note: “Only members of the NYCDCC can be test at the ATF” 

100205  Douglas Demarco 
ddemarco@nyccbf.org  (212) 727‐2224 

New York 
Niagara Metallurgical, Inc. 
1768 William St. 
Buffalo, NY 14206 

000607  Thaddeus Swiniuch 
niagaratesting@bluefrog.com  (716) 894‐1904 

New York 
Niagara Career & Technical Ctr. 
3181 Saunders Settlement Rd. 
Sanborn, NY 14132 

041001  Steven Frey 
sfrey@onboces.org 

(800) 836‐7510 
Ext 4535 

New York 
Robert F. Waite P.E., P.C. 
6 DuBonnet Rd 
Valley Stream, NY 11581 

120403  Robert F. Waite 
rfwaite@rfwaite.com  (516) 410‐9353 

New York 
The Welding Expert 
101 Rome St. 
Farmingdale, NY 11735 

110707 
Joe Leonard 

info@theweldingexpert.com 
www.theweldingexpert.com 

(347) 668‐5396 

New York 
Welding and Brazing Services, Inc. 
106 Brooker Hollow Rd 
East Worcester, NY 12064 

100908 
Carter S. Cook 

carter@weldingandbrazing.com 
www.weldingandbrazing.com 

(607) 397‐1009 
Ext 202 

North 
Carolina 

Central Piedmont Community College 
315 W. Hebron St. 
Charlotte, NC 28273 

011202 
Ray Sosko 

Ray.Sosko@cpcc.edu 
http://www.cpcc.edu/welding 

(704) 330‐4487 
(704) 330‐4426 
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Ohio 
Apollo Career Center 
3325 Shawnee Rd. 
Lima, OH 45806 

100402 
Ann Benfield 

ann.benfield@apollocc.org 
www.apollocareercenter.com 

(419) 998‐2980 

Ohio 
Hobart Institute of Welding Technology 
400 Trade Square East 
Troy, OH 45373 

900403 
Jim Collins 

jim.collins@welding.org 
brenda.scott@welding.org 

(937) 332‐5000 
Ext 5107 

Ohio 
Northeast Ohio Carpenters’ JATC 
4100 Maple Dr. 
Richfield, OH 44286 

010403  Michael Papalia 
mpapalia59@aol.com  (330) 659‐9495 

Ohio 
Southern Hills Career & Technical Center 
9193 Hamer Rd. 
Georgetown, OH 45121 

081201  Vicki Carrington 
vicki.carrington@shctc.k12.oh.us 

(937) 378‐6131 
Ext 357 

Ohio 
Vantage Career Center 
818 North Franklin St. 
Van Wert, OH 45891 

081104 
Ted Verhoff / Pete Prichard 

prichard@vantagecareercenter.com 
www.vantagecareercenter.com 

(419) 238‐5411 
Ext 2114 

Oklahoma 
Tulsa Technology Center  
801 East 91st Street 
Tulsa, OK 74132 

090901  Judy Elliott 
judy.elliott@tulsatech.edu 

(918) 828‐4100 
Ext 1096 

Pennsylvania 
Central Pennsylvania Institute of Science and Technology 
540 North Harrison Rd. 
Pleasant Gap, PA 16823 

050604  Todd Taylor 
ttaylor@cpi.edu 

(814) 359‐2793 
Ext 217 

Pennsylvania 
Eastern Westmoreland C.T.C. 
4904 Route 982 
Latrobe, PA 15650 

001013 
Debra L. Allison 

allison@wiu.k12.pa.us 
www.ewctc.net 

(724) 539‐9788 
Ext 307 
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Pennsylvania 
Greater Altoona Career and Technoloy Center 
1500 Fourth Ave. 
Altoona, PA 16602 

910804 
Leanne Sidney 

leanne.sidney@gactc.edu 
www.gactc.com 

(814) 946‐8450 
Ext 1351 

Pennsylvania 
Greater Johnstown Career & Technical Center 
445 Schoolhouse Rd. 
Johnstown, PA 15904 

970202  John Edwards 
trummel@gjctc.org  (814) 269‐9549 

Pennsylvania 
Lehigh Career & Technical Inst. 
4500 Education Park Dr. 
Schnecksville, PA 18078 

040705 
Dana Torok 

torokd@lcti.org 
http://www.lcti.org/lcti/site/default.asp

(610) 799‐1388  

Pennsylvania 
Pennsylvania College of Technology 
One College Ave. 
Williamsport, PA 17701 

970505 
David Cotner 

dcotner@pct.edu 
http://www.pct.edu/ 

(570) 320‐2400 
Ext 7206 

Pennsylvania 
TÜV Rheinland Industrial 
100 Industrial Blvd. 
Aliquippa, PA 15001 

090103  Frank Buffington 
bnichol@tuvris.com  (724) 378‐3900 

Pennsylvania 
Welder Training & Testing Inst. 
1144 N. Graham St. 
Allentown, PA 18109 

900201 
Sterling Buss 

sterling@wtti.com 
http://www.wtti.edu/index.html 

(610) 820‐9551 

Rhode Island 
Thielsch Engineering 
195 Frances Ave. 
Cranston, RI 02910 

110908 
Frank Mccann 

FMcCann@thielsch.com 
www.thielsch.com 

(401) 467‐6454 

South 
Carolina 

ARC Labs, LLC. 
2615 Highway 153 Unit C‐1 
Piedmont, SC 29673 

100104 
Robert Fellers 

bob.fellers@arclabs.com 
http://www.arclabs.com/ 

(864) 236‐9995 
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South 
Carolina 

Florence Darlington Tech College 
2715 West Lucas St. Hwy 52 N. 
Florence, SC 29501 

940708  Max Welch 
Ross.Gandy@fdtc.edu  (843) 661‐8330 

South Dakota 
RTEC, Inc 
1200 W. 21st St. 
Yankton, SD 57078 

051001  Josh Svatos 
jsvatos@rtecedu.org  (605) 668‐5700 

South Dakota 
Southeast Technical Institute: Weld Certification Center 
2320 North Career Ave. 
Sioux Falls, SD 57107 

010907  Terry Schneider 
terry.schneider@southeasttech.com  (605) 367‐7674 

South Dakota 
Teachout, Inc. 
2221 S Plaza Dr Unit 14 
Rapid City, SD 57702 

120302  Luke Steinmetz 
teachout@goldenwest.net  (605) 490‐3015 

Texas 
Alamo Colleges: St. Philips College S.W. Campus 
800 Quintana Rd. 
San Antonio, TX 78211 

101213 
Rafael Brisita 

egracia@alamo.edu 
http://www.alamo.edu/spc/ 

(210) 486‐7060 

Texas 
McAllen Careers Institute 
1101 East Dallas Ave. Suite 1 
McAllen, TX 78501 

101212 
Carlos Salinas 

info@mcallencareersinstitute.com 
www.mcallencareersinstitute.com 

(956) 618‐5800 

Texas 
W. H. Laboratories 
8450 Rayson Rd. 
Houston, TX 77080 

001011 
James Strickler 

jstrickler@whlabs.com 
http://www.whlabs.com/ 

(713) 895‐7504 

Washington 
Bates Technical College 
2201 South 78th St. Bldg B. (Welding Dept) 
Tacoma, WA 98409 

001014 
Rick Huston 

Rhuston@Bates.Ctc.Edu 
cgriffee@bates.ctc.edu 

(253) 680‐7454 
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Washington 
Carpenters Specialties Training Ctr. 
20424 72nd Ave S. 
Kent, WA 98032 

091001 
Justin McClendon 

lindariggs@carpentertraining.org 
www.carpentertraining.org 

(253) 437‐5235 

West Virginia 
New River Community 
789 Houfnaggle Rd. 
Lewisburg, WV 24901 

110606 
Donovan Rhodes 

drhodes@newriver.edu 
www.newriver.edu 

(304) 646‐1001 

Wyoming 
Eastern Wyoming College: Weld Test Ctc. 
3200 West C. St. 
Torrington, WY 82240 

081007  Dee Ludwig 
leland.vetter@ewc.wy.edu  (307) 532‐8275 

Wyoming 

Western Wyoming Community College 
2500 College Dr. 
P.O. Box 428 
Rock Springs, WY 82901

091002 
Leslie Punches 

lpunches@wwcc.wy.edu 
www.wwcc.wy.edu 

(307) 382‐1600 
Ext 1789 

         

         

         

         

 


